Finelite Series 18
Run length (4', 8' multiples standard)
Number of lamps in cross section (1 T8, 1, 2 , 3 T5, or T5HO)
Circuiting (SC - single circuit, DC - dual circuit)
Reflector system (EP)
Voltage (120V, 277V)
Mounting (FA, AC, FM)
Endcap (FE - flat, EE - extended)

Type
Comments
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S18 - 32’ - 1T8 - SC - EP - 120 - FA - EE - C1 - 0.88 - OBD
DESCRIPTION
Series 18 is a slim profile rectilinear form scaled to complement any interior room. At just 4" by 2.25” this
luminaire integrates exceptionally well into low ceiling environments.
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0040.10/11
OPTIONAL FLEXIBLE MOUNTING BRACKET:
The Flexible Mounting Bracket (FM) adjusts along
the length of the luminaire to accommodate existing
mounting points.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
S18 with extended endcap
S18
 4”
 2.25”
INTEGRATED SENSORS:
Series 18 can be specified with integrated
daylight or occupancy sensors.
T8 T5 or T5HO
LAMPING:
1T8, 1, 2, 3T5 or T5HO
Series 18 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system,
plug-together wiring standard. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
ENDCAPS: (FE) Flat endcap, 14 gauge dieformed steel,
adds 0.1 at each end. Optional: (EE) Extended endcap,
aluminum die-cast endcap, adds 0.55" at each end.
REFLECTORS: Semi-specular Aluminum 94% reflective.
DOWNLIGHT SHIELDING OPTIONS:
Matte White diffuser panel, 73% transmissive, 99%
diffusion.
ACCESSORY: Optional Dust Cover for T5 only, clear
acrylic. Contact factory.
NOTE: Will significantly impact light level performance.
Contact Factory.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and elec-
trical components are UL/C-UL listed and fixture will
bear UL/C-UL labels. Optional Adders: prewired dual
circuit, emergency circuits, low-profile emergency
battery packs. Contact factory.
INTEGRATED SENSORS: S18 can be
specified with integrated sensors from
Wattstopper, Philips,   and Lutron.
Daylight Sensors: Wattstopper sensors can be
supplied with either a closed loop 0-10v dimming
(handheld remote supplied) or closed loop single
zone switching system. The Lutron sensor is
directional and for use with Ecosystem ballasts. The
Philips sensor is a closed loop 0-10v sensor for use
with Advance Mark 7 ballasts. Occupancy Sensor:
Wattstopper occupancy sensor is a PIR sensor with
additional hold-off daylight feature. Sensor cross
section limited to 1.3” wide and 1.0” high.
LIGHT ENGINE: Available in 1 T8, and 1,2 or 3 T5 or
T5HO lamp cross sections.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps. Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5 or T5HO
lamps. Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard